Lancashire
Rugby

02/09/2023
16/09/2023
16/09/2023
30/09/2023
07/10/2023
25/11/2023
06/01/2024
06/01/2024
13/01/2024
03/02/2024

Jonathan
Brady
Samuel
Kieran
Gareth
Liam
Luke
Samuel
Thomas

Andrew

Disciplinary Committee

Toher
Barcock
Tickle
Shacklock
Cardwell
Forsyth
Fusco
Holgate

Carsley

Quigley

Current Season Adult Completed Report

2 Yellow Cards

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Player

Eagle RUFC
Blackpool RUFC
Thornton Cleveleys RUFC
Bolton RUFC
Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
Southport RUFC
Leigh RUFC
West Park RUFC
Trafford MV RUFC
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Dismissed
Dismissed
SOS
Dismissed
Week
Weeks
SOS
Week
Week

Dismissed

Lancashire
Rugby



09/09/2023
09/09/2023
16/09/2023
16/09/2023
17/09/2023
23/09/2023
07/10/2023
08/10/2023
14/10/2023
14/10/2023
14/10/2023
22/10/2023
02/12/2023
02/12/2023
06/01/2024
20/01/2024

Jordan
Jack
David
Matthew
Alexandro
Ross
David
Caitlin
Daniel
Scott
Jon
Richard
Alfie
Ike
Andrew

Christopher

Brocklehurst
Brocklehurst
Kirby
Lamprey
Fusco
Brown
Kirby
Rogers
Huxley
Robinson
Wilson
McCreath
Bolton
Eastwood
Northey

Petrou

Conduct Prejudical

Spectator

Player
Coach
Player
Coach
Player
Coach
Player
Player
Player
Player
Coach
Player
Player
Coach

Player

Thornton Cleveleys RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Blackpool RUFC

Rossendale RUFC
Southport RUFC
Blackburn RUFC
Blackpool RUFC

Bury RUFC

Orrell RUFC

Orrell RUFC

Aspull RUFC

Broughton Park FC/Manchester FC
Vale of Lune RUFC
Vale of Lune RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC

De La Salle RUFC

15

Weeks

Weeks
Dismissed
week
Weeks
Weeks
Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Dismissed
Dismissed
Reprimand

Weeks



02/09/2023
02/09/2023
09/09/2023
16/09/2023
07/10/2023
21/10/2023
11/11/2023
18/11/2023
06/01/2024
06/01/2024

25/11/2023

27/01/2024

03/02/2024

18/11/2023

23/09/2023

Benjamin
George
Matthew

Harry
Jack
Declan
William
Louis
David

Tom

Henry

Philip

Anthony

Paul

Ross

Lewis
Peel
Holihan
Corless
Kendrick
O'Loughlin
Simpson
Shelton
Donnelly

Seabrook

Anslow

Failure to repect the authority ot the match officill

Causey

Failure to respect the authority of a match official

Clarke

Failure to respect the authority of the match official

Berry

Brown

Dangerous Tacklin

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player

Player

Manchester FC
Rossendale RUFC
Widnes RUFC
Widnes RUFC
Rochdale RUFC
Rochdale RUFC
Garstang RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Sedgley Park RUFC
Wigan RUFC

Dangerous Tackling (Tip Tackle

Player

Player

Player

Player

Player

Fleetwood RUFC

Southport RUFC

Burnley RUFC

De La Salle RUFC

Failure to respect the match official

Blackburn RUFC
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Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks

Week

Dismissed

Week

week



30/09/2023
14/10/2023

02/09/2023
14/10/2023
04/11/2023
25/11/2023

Charles

Kieron

Nathan
Roland
Alexander

Matthew

Kicking an Opponent

Johnson Player Southport RUFC
Reed Player Eccles RFC
Stamping/Trampling on_an Opponent

Clements Player St Edward's Old Boys RUFC
Marki Player Rossendale RUFC
Liley Player North Manchester RUFC

Ross Player Aldwinians RUFC

L

Weeks

Weeks

Weeks
Dismissed
Week

Week



02/09/2023
09/09/2023
16/09/2023
16/09/2023
16/09/2023
23/09/2023
30/09/2023
14/10/2023
28/10/2023
04/11/2023
04/11/2023
04/11/2023
11/11/2023
18/11/2023
09/12/2023
13/01/2024
13/01/2024
13/01/2024
27/01/2024

30/09/2023

Jake
Rhys
Richard
Michael
Wayne
Ryan
Liam
Jon
Alan
Ross
Matthew
Padraig
Daniel
Jacob
James
Harley
Bashir
Jack

Rio-Jack

Jacob

Fallon
Jones
Dalton
Harrison
Mclnerney
Morgan
Quinn
Wilson
Calister
Brown
Croughan
Langan
Royle
Kinrade
Cunningham
Hyatt
Mutts
Schofield

Hamlett-Hart

Jackson

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

Player Oldham RUFC
Player Oldham RUFC
Player Mossley Hill RUFC
Player Fleetwood RUFC
Player Widnes RUFC
Player West Park RUFC
Player Widnes RUFC
Player Aspull RUFC
Player Newton Le Willows RUFC
Player Blackburn RUFC
Player Southport RUFC
Player Southport RUFC
Player Eccles RFC
Player Firwood Waterloo RUFC
Player Eccles RFC
Player Blackburn RUFC
Player Broughton Park FC
Player Tyldesley RUFC
Player Widnes RUFC

Striking with a knee or knees

Player Rochdale RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Week
Weeks
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
week
Weeks
Week
Week
Week
Week
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks



11/11/2023
06/01/2024
13/01/2024
13/01/2024

08/11/2023

26/08/2023
02/09/2023
16/09/2023
30/09/2023
14/10/2023
14/10/2023
25/11/2023
25/11/2023
02/12/2023
02/12/2023
16/12/2023
20/01/2024

Michael
Jake
Daniel

Daniel

Kieran

Charlie
Connor
Alexander
John
Daniel
Harry
Jack
Ricky
Alfie
ke
Kurt

Christopher

Jones
Peach
Beresford

Cassidy

Striking with the head

Player
Player
Player

Player

Widnes RUFC
De La Salle RUFC
Tyldesley RUFC
Wigan RUFC

Tackled a player whose feet were off the grund

Thornhill

Westwell
Edge
Cheal
Westwood
Cahill
Webster
Brocklehurst
Newton
Bolton
Eastwood
Gledhill

Petrou

Player

University of Salford RUFC

Verbal abuse of a match official

Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Player
Coach
Player
Player
Player

Player

Leigh RUFC
Tyldesley RUFC
Thornton Cleveleys RUFC
Bury RUFC
Eagle RUFC
Leigh RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Vale of Lune RUFC
Vale of Lune RUFC
Thornton Cleveleys RUFC

De La Salle RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks



