

Disciplinary Committee Current Season Adult Completed Report



2 Yellow Cards

Dismissed		1	Eagle RUFC	Player	Toher	Jonathan	02/09/2023
Dismissed		1	Blackpool RUFC	Player	Barcock	Brady	16/09/2023
SOS		1	Thornton Cleveleys RUFC	Player	Tickle	Samuel	16/09/2023
Dismissed		1	Bolton RUFC	Player	Shacklock	Kieran	30/09/2023
Week	1	2	Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC	Player	Cardwell	Gareth	07/10/2023
Weeks	0	2	Liverpool St. Helens FC	Player	Forsyth	Liam	25/11/2023
SOS		3	Southport RUFC	Player	Fusco	Luke	06/01/2024
Week	1	1	Leigh RUFC	Player	Holgate	Samuel	06/01/2024
Week	1	2	West Park RUFC	Player	Carsley	Thomas	13/01/2024
Dismissed		2	Trafford MV RUFC	Player	Quigley	Andrew	03/02/2024

Conduct Prejudical

09/09/2023	Jordan	Brocklehurst	Spectator	Thornton Cleveleys RUFC	1		
09/09/2023	Jack	Brocklehurst	Player	Fleetwood RUFC	1		Weeks
16/09/2023	David	Kirby	Coach	Blackpool RUFC	1		
16/09/2023	Matthew	Lamprey	Player	Rossendale RUFC	1	6	Weeks
17/09/2023	Alexandro	Fusco	Coach	Southport RUFC	U18		Dismissed
23/09/2023	Ross	Brown	Player	Blackburn RUFC	3	1	week
07/10/2023	David	Kirby	Coach	Blackpool RUFC	1	6	Weeks
08/10/2023	Caitlin	Rogers	Player	Bury RUFC	Women	0	Weeks
14/10/2023	Daniel	Huxley	Player	Orrell RUFC	1		Dismissed
14/10/2023	Scott	Robinson	Player	Orrell RUFC	1	3	Weeks
14/10/2023	Jon	Wilson	Player	Aspull RUFC	1	3	Weeks
22/10/2023	Richard	McCreath	Coach	Broughton Park FC/Manchester FC	U18	2	Weeks
02/12/2023	Alfie	Bolton	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	2		Dismissed
02/12/2023	lke	Eastwood	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	2		Dismissed
06/01/2024	Andrew	Northey	Coach	Liverpool St. Helens FC	1		Reprimand
20/01/2024	Christopher	Petrou	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	15	Weeks

Dangerous Tackling

02/09/2023	Benjamin	Lewis	Player	Manchester FC	1		Dismissed
02/09/2023	George	Peel	Player	Rossendale RUFC	2	4	Weeks
09/09/2023	Matthew	Holihan	Player	Widnes RUFC	3	3	Weeks
16/09/2023	Harry	Corless	Player	Widnes RUFC	2	3	Weeks
07/10/2023	Jack	Kendrick	Player	Rochdale RUFC	4	3	Weeks
21/10/2023	Declan	O'Loughlin	Player	Rochdale RUFC	2		Dismissed
11/11/2023	William	Simpson	Player	Garstang RUFC	2	3	Weeks
18/11/2023	Louis	Shelton	Player	Fleetwood RUFC	2	3	Weeks
06/01/2024	David	Donnelly	Player	Sedgley Park RUFC	3	3	Weeks
06/01/2024	Tom	Seabrook	Player	Wigan RUFC	2	3	Weeks
			Dangerous Ta	ckling (Tip Tackle)			
25/11/2023	Henry	Anslow	Player	Fleetwood RUFC	1	5	Weeks
		<u>Failure</u>	to repect the au	thority ot the match officill			
27/01/2024	Philip	Causey	Player	Southport RUFC	3	1	Week
		<u>Failure</u>	to respect the a	authority of a match official			
03/02/2024	Anthony	Clarke	Player	Burnley RUFC	2		Dismissed
		Failure to	o respect the au	uthority of the match official			
18/11/2023	Paul	Berry	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	1	Week
		<u>!</u>	Failure to respe	ct the match official			
23/09/2023	Ross	Brown	Player	Blackburn RUFC	3	1	week
			•				

Kicking an Opponent

30/09/2023	Charles	Johnson	Player	Southport RUFC	2	4	Weeks
14/10/2023	Kieron	Reed	Player	Eccles RFC	1	4	Weeks
		<u>s</u>	Stamping/Tram	pling on an Opponent			
02/09/2023	Nathan	Clements	Player	St Edward's Old Boys RUFC	1	3	Weeks
14/10/2023	Roland	Marki	Player	Rossendale RUFC	1		Dismissed
04/11/2023	Alexander	Liley	Player	North Manchester RUFC	1	1	Week
25/11/2023	Matthew	Ross	Plaver	Aldwinians RUFC	1	1	Week

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

02/09/2023	Jake	Fallon	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	3	Weeks
09/09/2023	Rhys	Jones	Player	Oldham RUFC	1	5	Weeks
16/09/2023	Richard	Dalton	Player	Mossley Hill RUFC	1	1	Week
16/09/2023	Michael	Harrison	Player	Fleetwood RUFC	2	3	Weeks
16/09/2023	Wayne	McInerney	Player	Widnes RUFC	3	1	Week
23/09/2023	Ryan	Morgan	Player	West Park RUFC	1	3	Weeks
30/09/2023	Liam	Quinn	Player	Widnes RUFC	3	3	Weeks
14/10/2023	Jon	Wilson	Player	Aspull RUFC	1	3	Weeks
28/10/2023	Alan	Calister	Player	Newton Le Willows RUFC	1	1	week
04/11/2023	Ross	Brown	Player	Blackburn RUFC	3	3	Weeks
04/11/2023	Matthew	Croughan	Player	Southport RUFC	2	1	Week
04/11/2023	Padraig	Langan	Player	Southport RUFC	2	1	Week
11/11/2023	Daniel	Royle	Player	Eccles RFC	3	1	Week
18/11/2023	Jacob	Kinrade	Player	Firwood Waterloo RUFC	2	1	Week
09/12/2023	James	Cunningham	Player	Eccles RFC	1	3	Weeks
13/01/2024	Harley	Hyatt	Player	Blackburn RUFC	2	3	Weeks
13/01/2024	Bashir	Mutts	Player	Broughton Park FC	2	3	Weeks
13/01/2024	Jack	Schofield	Player	Tyldesley RUFC	1	2	Weeks
27/01/2024	Rio-Jack	Hamlett-Hart	Player	Widnes RUFC	3	3	Weeks
			Striking wit	h a knee or knees			
30/09/2023	Jacob	Jackson	Player	Rochdale RUFC	2	3	Weeks

Striking with the head

11/11/2023	Michael	Jones	Player	Widnes RUFC	1	7	Weeks
06/01/2024	Jake	Peach	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	4	Weeks
13/01/2024	Daniel	Beresford	Player	Tyldesley RUFC	1	3	Weeks
13/01/2024	Daniel	Cassidy	Player	Wigan RUFC	1	3	Weeks
		<u>Tackle</u>	d a player wh	ose feet were off the grund			
08/11/2023	Kieran	Thornhill	Player	University of Salford RUFC	1	2	Weeks
			Verbal abuse	e of a match official			
26/08/2023	Charlie	Westwell	Player	Leigh RUFC	1	3	Weeks
02/09/2023	Connor	Edge	Player	Tyldesley RUFC	2	8	Weeks
16/09/2023	Alexander	Cheal	Player	Thornton Cleveleys RUFC	1	3	Weeks
30/09/2023	John	Westwood	Player	Bury RUFC	3	3	Weeks
14/10/2023	Daniel	Cahill	Player	Eagle RUFC	1	3	Weeks
14/10/2023	Harry	Webster	Player	Leigh RUFC	2	3	Weeks
25/11/2023	Jack	Brocklehurst	Player	Fleetwood RUFC	1	4	Weeks
25/11/2023	Ricky	Newton	Coach	Fleetwood RUFC	1		
02/12/2023	Alfie	Bolton	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	2	6	Weeks
02/12/2023	lke	Eastwood	Player	Vale of Lune RUFC	2	6	Weeks
16/12/2023	Kurt	Gledhill	Player	Thornton Cleveleys RUFC	1		Weeks
20/01/2024	Christopher	Petrou	Player	De La Salle RUFC	1	12	Weeks